
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006366-2021 

Tender

Term Service Contract to Provide Tanker Services

East Riding Of Yorkshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-006366

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a04f  

Published 29 March 2021, 2:08pm

The closing date and time has been changed to:

10 May 2021, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Riding Of Yorkshire Council

Cross Street

BEVERLEY

HU179BA

Contact

Stefanie Wright

Email

stefanie.wright@eastriding.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006366-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006366-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008864-2021
mailto:stefanie.wright@eastriding.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Telephone

+44 1482395677

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.eastriding.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.yortender.co.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.yortender.co.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.yortender.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.eastriding.gov.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Term Service Contract to Provide Tanker Services

Reference number

D1092

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90460000 - Cesspool or septic tank emptying services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The emptying and inspection and removal of blockages at septic tanks, treatment plants,
cesspits, wells and pumping stations etc. at various operational Council properties located
within the geographical boundaries of East Riding of Yorkshire.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £232,500

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90460000 - Cesspool or septic tank emptying services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 8

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

Various operational Council properties located within the geographical boundaries of East
Riding of Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The emptying and inspection and removal of blockages at septic tanks, treatment plants,
cesspits, wells and pumping stations etc. at various operational Council properties located
within the geographical boundaries of East Riding of Yorkshire.

East Riding of Yorkshire Council owns and controls approximately 80 properties, throughout
the County, that contain septic tanks, treatment plants, cesspits, wells and pumping
stations operating 24/7.

The contract scope of work includes the creation, provision and/or verification of as installed
information, undertaking planned emptying of septic tanks, treatment plants, cesspits, wells
and pumping stations with minor maintenance works at most sites to ensure that sites meet
operational and safety standards for access and egress and the provision of a 24/7 call out
service for emergency response for emptying and clearance of blockages and associated
investigation work to attend at any applicable location in the East Riding of Yorkshire within
the prescribed times. Working restrictions will apply. 

The contract will cover the emptying of septic tanks, treatment plants, cesspits, wells and
pumping stations etc. for buildings that are the responsibility of the East Riding of Yorkshire
Council, in order to meet its requirements under the following legislation/ standards: The
Health and Safety at Work Act and Environment Agency Regulations. Private households in
the locales being maintained by this contract also have the right to access this agreement to
maintain similar systems

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Resources / Weighting: 8%

Quality criterion - Name: Method Statement 1 / Weighting: 6%

Quality criterion - Name: Method Statement 2 / Weighting: 6%

Price - Weighting: 80% 



Page 5 to 8

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £232,500

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

72

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

An initial contract duration of 3 years with optional annual renewal up to a maximum total of
6 years. Renewals will be made by and at the sole discretion of the Client.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As stated in the procurement documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate



Page 7 to 8

Originally published as:

Date

5 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

10 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 4 October 2021

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

5 May 2021

Local time

1:00pm

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008864-2021


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

East Riding of Yorkshire Council

Beverley

HU17 9BA

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T06:38:43+0100
	TCPDF




